

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1 2

1. AMENDMENT/ MODIFICATION NO. **One (1)**

2. EFFECTIVE DATE **8/13/82**

3. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUEST NO. **RFFA No. NRR-82-131**

4. PROJECT NO. *If applicable*

5. ISSUED BY **U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts
Washington, DC 20555**

6. ADMINISTERED BY *(If other than Block 5)*

7. CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS

CODE _____ FACILITY CODE _____

**Science Applications, Inc.
1710 Goodridge Drive
McLean, VA 22102**

8. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. _____

DATED _____ *(See block 9)*

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. **NRC-03-82-131**

DATED **7/9/82** *(See block 11)*

9. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in block 12. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended. Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation, or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By signing and returning _____ copies of this amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE ISSUING OFFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If, by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided such telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

10. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA *(If required)*

B&R No.	FIN	APPROPRIATION NO.	AMOUNT
20-19-10-12-1	B 8622	31X0200.202	\$15,971.00

11. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS

(a) This Change Order is issued pursuant to _____
The Changes set forth in block 12 are made to the above numbered contract/order.

(b) The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) set forth in block 12.

(c) This Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of the mutual agreement of the parties
It modifies the above numbered contract as set forth in block 12.

12. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION

The purpose of this modification is to a) provide a revised TABLE 1, b) change the delivery of a draft TER covering the value-impact analysis from six weeks to eight weeks following contract award, c) add two documents to the NRC Furnished Material list and d) increase the estimated total amount of the contract by \$15,971.00. Therefore, the following changes are hereby incorporated;

- I. Delete TABLE I SECTIONS OF THE REPORT TO BE ADDRESSED in its entirety and substitute the attached revised Table 1 dated 8/10/82 in lieu thereof.
- II. Under Article I, Statement of Work, Section D. REPORTING REQUIREMENTS, paragraph No. 1 is deleted in its entirety and the following paragraph is substituted in lieu thereof:
"A Draft TER covering the value-impact analysis shall be submitted within eight weeks of award to the Project Officer."
- III. Under Article I, Statement of Work, Section F. NRC Furnished Materials, add a revised No. 1, NRC Recommendations Concerning Steam Generator Tube Degradation and Rupture Events (draft) dated 7/12/82, and, add the following new

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in block 8, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

13. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS NOT REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN 3 COPIES TO ISSUING OFFICE

14. NAME OF CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR **SIANE E. FINDLEY**

15. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER **SIANE E. FINDLEY
SR. CONTRACT REPRESENTATIVE**

16. DATE SIGNED **9/7/82**

17. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

18. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER **Timothy F. Hagan**

19. DATE SIGNED **9/13/82**

8209280549 820908
PDR CONTR
NRC-03-82-131 PDR

item No. 10:

"10. Handouts for July 29, 1982 meeting."

IV. Under Article III - Consideration and Payment, Section A. Estimated Cost, Fixed Fee and Obligation, delete Paragraphs 1 and 3 in their entirety and substitute the following in lieu thereof:

"1. It is estimated that the total cost to the Government for full performance of this contract will be \$139,610.00 of which the sum \$128,082.00 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which \$11,528.00 represents the fixed fee.

3. The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$139,610.00"

V. Under Article X - Travel Reimbursement, Paragraph 1, delete the figure \$7,200.00 from the first sentence and insert "\$9,882.00" in lieu thereof.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged. This modification results in an increase to the total contract amount by \$15,971.00 from \$123,639.00 to a new total of \$139,610.00.

Table 1

Sections of the Report to be Addressed

- Prevention and Detection of Loose Parts or Foreign Objects
- Stabilization and Monitoring of Degraded Tubes
- Inservice Inspection Programs
- Improved Eddy Current Techniques
- Primary to Secondary Leakage Limit
- Secondary Water Chemistry Program
- Condenser Inservice Inspection Program
- Upper Inspection Ports
- Reactor Coolant System Pressure Control During a SGTR
- Safety Injection Signal Reset
- Containment Isolation and Reset
- Standard Technical Specification Limit for Coolant Iodine Activity